Jersey Coastguard, Maritime House,
La Route du Port Elizabeth, St Helier, Jersey JE11HB
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Recommended Waypoints in safe water

Navigational Mark

Ardentes Buoy

Banc Desormes Buoy
Blanchards Buoy

Canger Rock Buoy
Carteret Breakwater
Castle Cornet Breakwater
Corbiere Lighthouse
Demie de Pas Lighthouse
Ecreviere Buoy

Froquier Aubert Buoy
Gorey Fairway Buoy
Hinguette Buoy

La Collette Yacht Basin
La Plate (St Malo)

Le Fournet Buoy

Les Fours Buoy

Les Hanois Lighthouse
La Loup Tower (Granville)
Lower Heads Buoy

N Minquiers Buoy

NE Minquiers Buoy

NW Minquiers Buoy

SE Minquiers Buoy

S Minquiers Buoy

SW Minquiers Buoy
Passage Rock Buoy
Platte Fougere Lighthouse
Platte Rock Beacon
Portbail Fairway Buoy
Ruaudiere Buoy

St Martin’s Point Light
Vascelin Buoy

Violet Channel Buoy

Waypoint Bearing

2 cables North
1 cable East

3 cables East
1 cable North
2 cables South
2 cables East
1 mile WSW

2 cables South
2 cables South
2 cables South
1 cable South
1 cable East
For GPS calibration
1 cable West
2 cables East
1 cable North
1 mile West

1 cable NW

2 cables SW

2 cables North
2 cables East
2 cables West
2 cables East
1 cable South
2 cables West
2 cables North
2 cables East
1 cable East

3 cables East
1 cable North
6 cables SE

2 cables North
1 cable East

Waypoint

48 58.10'N
49 18.95'N
49 25.36'N
49 07.45'N
49 21.95'N
49 27.30'N
49 10.59'N
49 08.81'N
49 15.10'N
49 05.87'N
49 11.40'N
49 09.31'N
49 10.50'N
48 40.80'N
48 53.28'N
49 09.70'N
49 26.10'N
48 49.65'N
49 25.69'N
49 01.86'N
49 00.85'N
48 59.63'N
48 53.40'N
48 53.00'N
48 54.34'N
49 09.74'N
49 30.83'N
49 10.16'N
49 18.47'N
49 09.83'N
49 24.87'N
49 01.02'N
49 07.81'N

Position

51.43'W
17.82°W
16.90'W
00.39'W
47.30'W
31.15°'W
16.50'W
06.14'W
52.10W
58.88'W
00.35W
07.18'W
06.87'W
02.09'W
42.28'W
10.18'W
243.70W
136.35’'W
2 28.80W
2 00.55'W
1 55.00W
220.90wW
159.72’W
210.10W
2 19.69'W
212.28'W
2 28.80W
207.24'W
144.30'W
2 08.60'W
2 31.04'W
205.18W
157.97'W
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The waypoints listed above, corrected for WGS 84 positions and compiled with
assistance from Capt Peter Moore of Jersey Coastguard, show the correct safe
water position to pass a landmark and are not the waypoint positions of the

actual landmarks.

Jersey Harbours - a States of Jersey Trading Operation with the
three divisions: Port of Jersey, Jersey Marinas and Jersey Coastguard
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